900386780 12/02/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	UNDIVIDED JOINT INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900386329

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lang Lang International Music Foundation, Inc.		11/30/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lang Lang	
Street Address:	c/o Columbia Artists Management Inc.	
Internal Address:	1790 Broadway, 16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	
Name:	Lang Lang International Music Foundation, Inc.	
Name: Street Address:	Lang Lang International Music Foundation, Inc. 350 Seventh Avenue	
Street Address:	350 Seventh Avenue	
Street Address: Internal Address:	350 Seventh Avenue Suite 2202	
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	350 Seventh Avenue Suite 2202 New York	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	350 Seventh Avenue Suite 2202 New York NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86614418	LANG LANG INTERNATIONAL MUSIC FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	86614439	LANG LANG INTERNATIONAL MUSIC FOUNDATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8305

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Lentowski

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

900386780 TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0601

	767 Fifth Avenue New York, NEW YORK 10153	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		99995.5215 MARY LENTOWSKI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mary Lentowski
SIGNATURE:		/Mary Lentowski/
DATE SIGNED:		12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of November 30, 2016, by and between Lang Lang International Music Foundation, Inc. ("Assignor") and Lang Lang ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the applicant for registration of the trademark application nos. 86614418 and 86614439 (the "Trademark Applications"):

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign an undivided joint interest in the Trademark Applications to Assignee; and

Whereas, Assignor wishes to retain an undivided joint interest in the Trademark Applications.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant and subject to the provisions of this Assignment and for the consideration set out in the Assignment (the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges) Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee an undivided joint ownership in and to the Trademark Applications and any goodwill symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, all its rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto and any right of the Assignor to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof to hold unto the Assignee absolutely for the full term of any and all trademarks granted in respect of the Trademark Applications.

2. RESERVATION OF RIGHT IN TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Assignor retains for itself an undivided joint ownership in and to the Trademark Applications and any goodwill symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, all its rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto and any right of the Assignor to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof to hold unto the Assignee absolutely for the full term of any and all trademarks granted in respect of the Trademark Applications.

FURTHER ASSURANCES

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee that Assignor will at the expense of Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by Assignee to enable Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned.

4. COUNTERPARTS

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties on separate counterparts (including by way of email or facsimile) but shall not be effective until each party has signed at least one counterpart. Each of such counterparts (when so executed) will constitute an original of this Assignment and all of such counterparts will together constitute one and the same document.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0603

5. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Federal Courts of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Trademark Application Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
LANG/LANG INTERNATIONAL MUSIC	LANG LANG
FOUNDATIONALY C.	By: /7/9
By: 1/1/W/V	
Name LE LEL BY CON WEI- HOW	None Andrew
Title: CEO	Title: //esigewc

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Trademark Application No	Filing date	International Classes	Status	
86614418	04/29/2015	036; 041	Pending	
86614439	04/29/2015	036; 041	Pending	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 11/30/2016